

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 3, 2017 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Library's LINK+ Service Celebrates First Anniversary

(Woodland, CA) – In the first year of LINK+, 9,110 books, audio-books and movies have been borrowed through this service by Yolo County Library card holders, making it a big success.

LINK+ is a free resource-sharing library consortium for browsing and borrowing more than 11 million books, CDs, DVDs and audiobooks from over 50 participating public and academic libraries in California and Nevada. This service enhances the Library's already successful Interlibrary Loan and Zip Books services that also allow library card holders to access materials that are not a part of the Library's collection.

Yolo County Library has received positive feedback from library cardholders:

- "LINK+ is awesome and easy to use!"
- "I am not a computer person but even I can and do use it!"

There are no forms to fill out and no charge to request or borrow LINK+ materials. Cardholders simply search for a desired title in the Yolo County Library catalog and, if the title is not available, select the LINK+ icon at the top or bottom of the screen to find other participating libraries that have the item in stock. Cardholders then enter their Yolo County Library account, choose the desired delivery branch and click 'Submit.'

For additional information about the free LINK+ service, including checkout length, renewals and fines, please contact staff at any of the Yolo County Library branches. For more information on the Yolo County Library, visit: <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org</u> or connect with the Library on Facebook at: <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u>.

###